OP \$90,00 2480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kearney-National Inc.		09/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coto Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	171 Service Road, Suite 301
City:	Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02886
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2480291	COTO TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2766878	COTO TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1015714	СОТО	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca
Signature:	/cynthia m. branca/

REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK

900087699

Date:	09/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment_to_Coto#page1.tif	
source=Assignment to Coto#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEARNEY-NATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns and has adopted the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, COTO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest to all of the Trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefore, in the United States and Countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, the common law rights associates therewith and the registrations and applications therefore, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of it successors and assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of this 23rd day of June 2007.

KEARNEY-NATIONAL INC.

Name: Marc Feldman

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of Septembe 2007, before me appeared Marc Feldman to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of Kearney-National Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Corporation and said Marc Feldman acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Corporation.

Notary Public

VICTORIA MICCOOL

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of New York

Reg. No. 02MC8108414

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires December 6, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0175

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application	Registration Date
COTO TECHNOLOGY and	China P.R.	3412308	12/20/2002
Design (logo) COTO TECHNOLOGY and	Japan	4717961	10/10/2003
Design (logo) COTO TECHNOLOGY and	Taiwan	1065755	11/16/2003
Design (logo) COTO TECHNOLOGY and	United States	2480291	8/21/2001
Design COTO TECHNOLOGY COTO TECHNOLOGY COTO TECHNOLOGY COTO TECHNOLOGY COTO TECHNOLOGY COTO TECHNOLOGY (CHINESE CHARACTERS Chinese Characters for COTO	China P.R Japan Taiwan United States China P.R.	3412307 4717962 1065756 2766878 4386453	12/20/2002 10/10/2003 11/16/2003 9/23/2003 11/29/2004
TECHNOLOGY COTO	United States	1015714	7/15/75

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0176